SCHOOL

FEES

liceo

Academic Year 2024/25

Tuition (Academic Year: September - June)

Pre-K 1-2 (1 year-olds) half day

Pre-K 1-2 (1-2 year-olds) full day

Pre-K 3 (3-year-olds)

Pre-K 4 and Kindergarten (4 and 5-year-olds)
Primary (Years 1to 5)

Year 6 Primary, Years 1 and 2 Secondary
Years 3 and 4 Secondary

Year 1 Baccalaureate

Year 2 Baccalaureate

* Year 2 Baccalaureate billed from September to May.

Year 1 Diploma Programme
Year 2 Diploma Programme

* Year 2 billed from September to May.

U.S. High School Diploma (Vermont Academy)
Grades 9 & 10 (Vermont Academy)
Grades 11 & 12 (Vermont Academy)

* Vermont Academy Inscription.

Lunch

Included in the tuition fees.

3.950
7.370
8.470
8.780
10.860
11.430
12.420
13.350
13.365

15.430
15.426

19.020
19.330
630

Alternative daily menus available adapted to special dietary

requirements, including food allergies and intolerances.

Transport (euros/month)

Return 150
Single 10
* Return bus for Baccalaureate and Diploma

Programme students included in the tuition fees.
Fixed charges (euros)
Insurance 44
Annual. October.
School supplies 52
Quarterly. November, February and May.
Digital resources 14

From Pre-K 4 to Kindergarten. Quarterly.
October, March and June.

From Year 1 Primary to Year 2 Baccalaureate. Monthly.

Other charges

Registration fee

Field trips and activities
Approximately one trip per month.

School trips
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