

### Academic Year 2024/25

# **Tuition** (Academic Year: September - June)

Pre-K 1-2 (1 year-olds) half day	3.950
Pre-K 1-2 (1-2 year-olds) full day	7.370
Pre-K 3 (3-year-olds)	8.470
Pre-K 4 and Kindergarten (4 and 5-year-olds)	8.780
Primary (Years 1 to 5)	10.860
Year 6 Primary, Years 1 and 2 Secondary	11.430
Years 3 and 4 Secondary	12.420
Year 1 Baccalaureate	13.350
Year 2 Baccalaureate	13.365
* Year 2 Baccalaureate billed from September to May.	
Year 1 Diploma Programme	15.430
Year 2 Diploma Programme	15.426
* Year 2 billed from September to May.	

U.S. High School Diploma	(Vermont Academy)
--------------------------	-------------------

Grades 9 & 10 (Vermont Academy)	19.020
Grades 11 & 12 (Vermont Academy)	19.330
* Vermont Academy Inscription.	630



Included in the tuition fees.

Alternative daily menus available adapted to special dietary requirements, including food allergies and intolerances.

## Transport (euros/month)

Return	150
Single	110

<sup>\*</sup> Return bus for Baccalaureate and Diploma Programme students included in the tuition fees.

#### Fixed charges (euros)

Insurance Annual. October.	44
<b>School supplies</b> Quarterly. November, February and May.	52
<b>Digital resources</b> From Pre-K 4 to Kindergarten. Quarterly. October, March and June.	14

From Year 1 Primary to Year 2 Baccalaureate. Monthly.

### Other charges

**Registration fee** 

Field trips and activities

Approximately one trip per month.

**School trips** 



